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DFW LED Attachment C

STAIE OF CALIFORNIA
EPARTMENT OF FISH

ARRESTIINVESTIGATION REPORT
ENF 6a (4-04) Region# DBEEP Page 1 oOf 5

DATE OF INCIDENT/OCCURRENCE TIME (2400) CITY/COUNTY/JUDICIAL DISTRICT

August 23,2013 2300 Guinda/ Yolo County/ Woodland Traffic Court

X" ONE *X* ONE TY T (X" APPLICABLE)

R Armest Report R Seff Initiated O Commercial Fishing M Hunting O Inland Polluton O CalTIP

Q Fomal Complaint O Complaint O Recreational Fishing O Trapping D Marine Polluion O Cther

Other:
Suspect Information
Name Suspect #1 (First, Middle, Last) Sex Date of Birth (¢\MDDIYY) Citation Number
Matthew Jason Pine mM OF [ AD2000683

Suspect Address (Street, Apt, City, State, Zip Code) Home Phone

Business Address (Street, Apt, City, State, Zip Code) Business Phone ‘

Identification Type ("X*APPLICABLE) Suspect Description (X"APPLICABLE)

R coucio o Other State DUID | general: air; Eves: Ethnicity:

O Other ID: Heightt__ > 11" RBIn OBk DBm QB OBm O Asian OBlack [0 Hispanic

Number: [ | weiont 1951bs O Gy ORed DNone O Gm OHal O White 0O Other:

Vehicle Type ("X" APPLICABLE) Description (Make, Model, Year, Color) License Plate Number/VIN

S Auto O Vessel DO Other Jeep, Renegade, 2005, Silver 1J4FA695653PP1785

Offenses and Charges

K rac O 7114 O Other: Section; 2005(b) Orfae Q114 D Other Section:

Description: Spotlighting Description:

O rag O 7114 0O Other: Section: Orfac O 114 O Other Section:

Description: Description:

O rac O 14 O Other: Section: Orsc OT714 Oopher Section:

Description: Description:

Evidence Seized

Evidence Description (Amount, Type, Serial Number, etc.) “X"ONE O Held K Returned DO Destroyed O Other Evidence

Springfield XD .45ACP #US623619 Photographed?
X Yes 0 No

Evidence Description (Amount, Type, Serial Number, etc.) "X"ONE O Held & Returned O Destroyed O Other | Evidence

Brinkmann Q-beam Mega-million 1,000,000 candle power spotlight Photographed?

N Yes O No

- - - e Evidence
Evidence Description (Amount, Type, Serial Number, efc.) X"ONE 0O Held O Returned [ Destroyed O Other Photographed?

O Yes 0O No

Case Synopsis

| cited four subjects for violation of California Fish and Game Code section 2005(b) -
Spotlighting.

See ENF 6b For Additional Suspect and Witness Information "x"ONE R Yes O No

Preparer's Name and Badge Number Dale Reviewer's Name Date

Byron Trunnell #508 8/24/13

PROSECUTING AGENCY — (WwHITE) REGION -~ (GOLDEN ROD) ADMINISTRATIVE USE — (GREEN) OFFICER --- (BLUE)



STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DFW LED Attachment C

SUPPLEMENTYAL €USPECT/WITNESS INFORMATION

Region# DBEEP Page 2

ENEER.L400
DATE OF INCIDENT/OCCURRENCE

TIME (2400) CITYICOUNTY/JUDICIAL DISTRICT
August 23, 2013 2300 Guinda/ Yolo County/ Woodland Traffic Court
Additional Su tion
Name Suspect #2 (First, Middle, Last) Sex Date of Birth (vmDOIYY) | Citation Number
Daniel Allen Levitt KM OF ] AD2000682
Suspect Address (Street, Apt., Cily, State, Zip Code) Home Phone
I .
Business Address (Street. Apt., City, State, Zip Code) Business Phone
Identification Type (“X-APPLICABLE) Suspect Description (X"APPLICABLE)
R CDOUCID O Other State DLID General: Hair; Eyes: Ethnicity:
O Other ID: Height_ 5’ 08’ DOBin DBk gBm DBu LB  DAsian DBlack g Hispanic
Number. [ Weight 1501bs DOGry ORed ONone DGm OHzl DWhite [ Other:
Vehicle Type ("x"APPLICABLE) Description (Make, Model, Year, Color) License Plate Number/VIN
R Auto O Vessel 0O Other Jeep, Renegade, 2005, Silver 1JAFA695653PP1785
Name Suspecl #3 (First, Middle, Last) Sex Date of Birth (mmp0Dryy) | Citation Number
Clayton Lee Samaniego RM OF ] AD2070175
Suspect Address (Street, Apt., City, State, Zip Code) Home Phone
Identification Type ("X*APPLICABLE) Suspect Description ("X"APPLICABLE)
R CDLCID O Other State DD | General: Hair: Eyes: Ethnigity:
O Other ID: Height: 5’ 09 @sin OBk §ZBrn O8lu QOBm O Asian O Black 0 Hispanic
Number: —__ weight:  210lbs O Gry ORed ONone OGrn [THz2l §0 White O Cther:
Name Suspect #4 (First, Middle, Last) Sex Date of Birth (Mm/DD/YY) Citation Number
Kevin Joseph Broderick RM DF s AD2004831
Suspect Address (Street, Apt., City, State, Zip Code) Home Phone
Identiication Type (X"APPLICABLE) Suspect Description ("X"APPLICABLE)
R COLICID g Other State DLID | General; Hair; Eves: Ethnicity;
0 Other ID: Height.__6° 00> DBIn OBk B OB OB O Asian O Black [ Hispanic
Number NN | Weight__ j90)bs D Gry ORed ONone OGm gHzl i White D Other:
Witness Information
Name Witness #1 (First, Middle, Last) Sex Date of Birth (vm/DD/YY) Identification Number
Warden Jesse Keiser OM OF #465
Wilness Address (Street, Apt., Cily, State, Zip Code) Home Phone
I
Name Witness #2 (First, Middle, Last) Sex Date of Birth (MmD0/YY) Identification Number
Warden Eric Shelton oM OF #535
Witness Address (Street, Apt., City, State, Zip Code) Home Phone
Name Witness #3 (First, Middle, Last) Sex Date of Birth (vm/DD/YY) Identification Number
Warden Timothy Bolla OM DF #776
Witness Address (Strest, Apt., City, State, Zip Code) Home Phone
I
Preparer's Name and Badge Number Date Reviewer's Name Date
Byron Trunnell #508 8/24/13

PROSECUTING AGENCY .- (WHITE)

REGION ---(GOLDEN ROD)

ADMINISTRATIVE USE -.-(GREEN)

OFFICER -.- (BLVE}



DFW LED Attachment C

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME
NARRATIVE/SUPPLEMENTAL
ENF 6a p.2 (Rev 4-04) Regon# _ DBEEP  page 3 of 5
DATE OF INCIDENT/OCCURRENCE TIME (2400) CITY/COUNTY/JUDICIAL DISTRICT
August 23, 2013 2300 Guinda/ Yolo County/ Woodland Traffic Court
‘X°APPLICABLE TYPE OF REPORT ("X"APPLICABLE}
W Narrative R Arrest Report O Commercial Fishing & Hunting O Inland Pollution O Incident Report
O Supplemental O Formal Complaint | O Recreational Fishing O Trapping [ Marine Pollution O Other
Other.
Location/Subjectiincident Name Arresting/Case Officer Citation Number
Pine Ranch/ Matthew Pine/ Spotlighting B. Trunnell AD2000683

1, On Frldav August 23, 201 3 at about 2230 hours I was m umform and

3, Coun I was al'thl ating in an enforcement deta11 focusm on unlawful night
4. huntmg. The general deer hunting season is open in this area and it is common

s_to find night hunting violations during this time. The use of lights for night
s. hunting is prohibited in any area where the general deer season is open. This
7 area is included in the Zone A deer hunting area and the general season opened
s_August 10th of this year. A Department of Fish and Wildlife airplane was
o_flying overhead with Warden Pilot Gavin Woelfel and spotter Warden Timothy
10 Bolla. Warden Pilot Woelfel contacted me using a Department radio and
11.advised me of spotlight activity coming from a vehicle in an area north of my
12 location. He described the location using geographic coordinates and suggested
13 using County Road 57 to reach the location. Woelfel described seeing an open
14 Jeep type vehicle carrying four subjects. The vehicle was observed driving in
15.0pen country along dirt roads while occupants cast light from a powerful
16 Spotlight into the areas to the sides of the vehicle. This area is described as oak
17 woodland with brush covered hills. This area is home to a variety of big game
15 mammals including black tail deer and wild pigs. California Fish & Game Code
19.S€ction 2005(b) states it is unlawful to cast the rays of a light into any area
00, Where game are found while in possession of a weapon capable of Killing the
», game. This activity 1s commonly called spotlighting.
I drove up the hill along County Road 57 and was accompanied by Wardens
»3 Jesse Keiser and Eric Shelton who were driving together in a marked patrol
24 vehlcle We accessed the property through a gate which was closed but not
»5 locked. The property is known as the Pine Ranch. With further assistance from
.6 Warden Pilot Woeltel we were directed to a road on the property where we
woula encounter the vehicle he observed the spotlight coming from. T was the
28, ﬁst to encounter the vehicle. 1 was stopped on a single lane dirt road and saw
.9 the glow of headlights coming toward me. Warden Pilot Woelfel advised me
tﬁe vehicle was coming right to me. When the front of the vehicle was in my

22.

31.

Preparers Name and Badge Number Date Reviewer's Name Date

Byron Trunnell #508 8/24/13

PROSECUTING AGENCY -.- (WHITE) REGION --- (GOLDENROD)  ADMINISTRATIVE USE ... (GREEN) OFFICER --- (BLUE)



DFW LED Attachment C

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

NARRATIVE/SUPPLEMENTAL

WPD 6a p.2 (Rev 10-98) Regiont DBEEP Page 4 ot 5
DATE OF INCIDENT/OCCURRENCE TIME (2400) CITY/COUNTY/JUDICIAL DISTRICT
August 23, 2013 2300 Guinda/ Yolo County/ Woodland Traffic Court
“X* APPLICABLE TYPE OF REPORT ('X- APPLICABLE)
K Narrative K Arrest Report O Commercial Fishing K] Hunting [ Inland Peliution [ Incident Report

[ Supplemental O Formal Complaint | [J Recreational Fishing O Trapping [0 Marine Poliution [J
Other:
Location/Subject/incident Name Arresting/Case Officer Citation Number

Pine Ranch/ Matthew Pine/ Spotlighting B. Trunnell AD2000683

2 vl : N : : :
wmmmmmgw& ered the f b I heir hands i he air. All T b
34_complied, Wardens Keiser and Shelton stopped behind me and we approached the
35. vehicle aw the vehicle was an open top Jeep Renegade with the windshield

36. folded down onto the hood. I saw that both men seated in the elevated rear seat

37. had a rifle between his legs. 1 approached the Jeep along the passenger side and

38. saw the front passenger. later identified as Daniel Levitt, had an AR style rifle

39. across his lap. I took possession of the rifle and placed it on the ground behind the |

a0 Jeep. I then took a Browning 30-06 rifle from the right rear passenger, later
41 identified as Clayton Samaniego, which I unloaded live rounds from the magazine

42. and placed it on the ground behind the Jeep. I then took a Remington Model 700
43. from the left rear passenger, later identified as Kevin Broderick, which I unloaded
44, live rounds from the magazine and placed it on the ground behind the Jeep. I then
45. removed a holstered Springfield XD .45ACP handgun from the driver, later

46. identified as Matthew Pine, and removed a loaded magazine and placed it on the

47. ground behind the Jeep. Then I removed a holstered Springfield XD .40 caliber

48. handgun from rear passenger Kevin Broderick and removed a loaded magazine

49, placing it on the ground behind the Jeep. Each man then got out of the Jeep and

s0. was searched for additional weapons. Two firearms were located on the folded

1. down windshield of the Jeep. The two were identified as a Ruger 10-22

2. Semi-automatic rifle and Remington Model 700 rifle camouflage in color. No other
s3. weapons were located other than pocket knives.

sa. Warden Keiser collected information from the firearms and identified the four
5. men as [ searched the Jeep. Inside the Jeep I located a 1,000,000 candle power

s5. spotlight between the front seats. There was an ice chest underneath the back seat
7. which contained cans of beer. Also underneath the back seat was a backpack

ss. Which contained ammunition and other hunting related items. Matthew Pine stated
so. the backpack belonged to him.

eo.  Lach of the four men has a California hunting licenses issued to them. They

o1 also each have a deer tag for this zone and a wild pig tag 1ssued to them.

62.

Preparer's Nama and Badge Number Date Reviewer's Name Date

Byron Trunnell #508 8/24/13

PROSECUTING AGENCY --- wHite) REGION ~- (Gotoenrop) ADMINISTRATIVE USE -- (Green) OFFICER — (8LUE)



DFW LED Attachment C

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME

NARRATIVE/SUPPLEMENTAL

WPD 6a p.2 (Rev 10-98) Region# ~DBEEP Page 5 of 5
DATE OF INCIDENT/OCCURRENCE TIME (2400) CITY/COUNTY/JUDICIAL DISTRICT
August 23, 2013 2300 Guinda/ Yolo County/ Woodland Traffic Court
X" APPLICABLE TYPE OF REPORT (X" APPLICABLE-J
K] Namative ® Arrest Report O Commercial Fishing Xl Hunting [ Inland Pollution [ Incident Report
3 Supplemental [0 Formal Complaint | O Recreational Fishing 0 Trapping [J Marine Pollution O
Other:

LCocation/Subjectincident Name Arresting/Case Ofiicer Citation Number
Pine Ranch/ Matthew Pine/ Spotlighting B. Trunnell AD2000683
3. Each man stated they were on the ranch for a bachelor party. They stated they

ing during the da: er dinne ] ile the party was going on a
es. the house, they decided to go hunting for deer and pig before dark. Once it got

e6._dark they decided to look for a missing calf. A cow on the property had recently
67._given birth and the calf was missing. [ did not observe any cattle on the portion of
es.the property I drove through. Matthew Pine also stated some teenagers got into the

69. house two weeks ago through an unlocked door. He stated there were no damages
70. however the teenagers were contacted by a Yolo County Sheriff Deputy and a

71. report was taken but no charges were filed. Pine stated he was concerned other

72. teenagers may also access the house so they were also patrolling the property for
73. trespassers. The men stated they saw no problem driving around the property with
7a. loaded firearms while shining a spotlight since they had no intention of shooting

75. any game. Their stated purpose for being out there at that time was to search for a
76. missing calf and check on the poroperty.

77. 1 issued citation #AD2000682 to Daniel Allen Levitt for violation of California
7s. Fish and Game Code section 2005(b) - Spotlighting. I seized from Levitt and then
79. returned the Spikes Tactical 5.56 RM-15971 rifle.

go. I issued citation #AD2000683 to Matthew Jason Pine for violation of California
g1. Fish and Game Code section 2005(b) - Spotlighting. I seized from Pine the

g2. Springfield XD .45ACP US623619.

gs. | issued citation #AD2070175 to Clayton Lee Samaniego for violation of

g4, California Fish and Game Code section 2005(b) - Spotlighting. I seized from

gs. Samaniego the Browning A-bolt 30-06 #70834MY351.

gs. | 1ssued citation #AD2004831 to Kevin Joseph Broderick for violation of

g7 California Fish and Game Code section 2005(b) - Spotlighting. I seized from

gs. Broderick the Remington Model 700 Tactical .308 #RR87248A and the Springfield
go XD .40 #XD494449,

g0. 1 seized and returned the Q-beam spotlight from both Levitt and Pine, the front
o1 S€at occupants.

92.
93.

Preparer's Name and Badge Number Date Reviewer's Name Date

Byron Trunnell #508 8/24/13

PROSECUTING AGENCY — i)  REGION — (Gowpenrop) ADMINISTRATIVE USE -~ (Green) OFFICER — (sLUg)




SUPERIOR.COURT OF THE STATE OF CcALJl--)t!t: WALC%B\IAGMW ent C(DOCKET MINUTE AND COMMITMENT SHEE.T |

BRODERICK . ' - DP1D 3/12/14 cmmseoezeu—z

VIN JOSEPH ‘ L  113:00AM
DIV . : - ' - .
001 FGROOS(E) 002 ABL759 003 GCEP550(C)
004 PC120Z.4M 005 PCL20Z.4MR . 004 BE1407M/F
JUDGE’ MARA, J KENT - . GTRPTR__— BOOKING FEE $154.48 GLERK

W appEARANCES: [

[ Deft. ap In custodm ngt,appeari

P \mu
0] Depiity Diet. Atty.

O Deputy Probation Officer
1 Int_'erpreter sworn. L:

ARRBAIGNMENT: D 7S REFERRALS ORDERED:

i D_..__ Reférrad to: PUBLIC DEFENDER

gl . Referred To: PROBATION
0 Pre-Plea [ Bail Study T O.R. Report

: .R & 8. 1" Supplemental- :

gL Pub Def Conflict Fled Appomted

€80 Answers trug nan"_ue' as charged

[ Waives reading of Compl / Info / Dec
O Harided copy of Compl / Info / Dec.
& (1 Handed copy of Discovery
U] Defendant Duly Arraigned
§o4 [ 1 Waives Formal Arraignment

O Stip. to Pro-Tem dudge
CORDERED CONTINUED TO

_ 81 Report to
MOTIONS IAMENDMENTS ! ORDEHS

o 1 Motion to / for -
i [1 Argued & Submitted [] Submiitted-without argument
41 Granted {1 Denied I Taken Under Submlssmn
-0 Grounds: .
B Com laint amended-on its face {0 add CT #
; a viclation of section
O Count # ' Reduced to S 170
I:| Complaint amended on lts face to correct count #
to a violaticn of
{1 Protective Order 5|gned .’f led / served in open court/to remam
" in effect to .

WARRANT ORDEHS: -
&I Bench / Arrest Warrant to lssue

for. booking

For - . Depit...

81 Cop|es to DA : 60 CrtAck —______Rpt
| Cont Party s/ Court's Motlon 8] LDFM: '

" O Prior Conv./ ENH ‘
O Admitted 11 Denied

WAIVERS / PLEAS: [
d01 Deft waives Coristitutional Rights

[ 1 Pleads Guilty, GT # [ Constitutional Rights and Plea Form Filed [Bail Setat $
(] Pleads No Contest, CT #_— 31 Defendant waives time for sentencing O No NTA/ OR Release (] NTS .
E!i Pleads Nof Guity, CT # B[] Court Finds / Gou Stip: Factudl Basis O Recalled

Jury Trial Waived / Demanded 1 Cou/Peo State Reason for Plea on Record 0 Hold Untit

§1 Time for Trial C1PX C1Wvd I Not Wed (] Gont.
. susp'd for

|mE Deftre s ermlssmn to w/dPleaof _______~ 3 0.
-.; G per ' y - Pornplait/ CT [

' Held Warrant Issued .
[ Civit Assessment Ordered $2300.00 '

[ Sent to State Prison, Executlon of Sent. Susp.” |
CT Probation Revoked: Defendant found in viclation of probetlon
[T} Probation terminated
7| Diversion terminetec@@l failed
[ Criminal ProceedingS Reifstated / Dismissed
O Probation Extended to -

[ Proceedings Susp i
1 Def Accepts Frob./ Relnstatement

& [J Probation Reinstated / Madified: Original ferms in full force and
il offect exXcapt as follows;
i1 Sentenced to

§0 Casetrensfered o~ " purs.to 1203.9PC
i El Defendant given nghte to Revacation Heanng Adm|ts {/ Denies a]legatlons
7 FINE / REFERRAL ORDERS: [l

i Total Fine (Inc 'P/A, Appl. Rest. & Ct Fees) $ ‘ PLUS
A/RFEE $36.00 [ Other:
: I:I DUE_____ - . TiPMTS$_____ PERMOBEG
REF TO TRAFFIG SCHOOL $ BY

O POC shown Dism CT#____ " Fee $ Due-
O POCon CT #_ - Due__-__ -

[ Fine / Jail Susp on CT#
O Pay Atty Fees [ Misd L] Felony [ Waived
[0 Civil Assmt owed ] $300 [J Reduced ta $

[+ Fees

BAIL ORDERS: §
¥ BB/ CB/PB forfeited
¥4(1 BB/CB/PB forfelture 'set aside and reinstated / exonerated

- Upon pmt of$___- - S for re-""'rmphon fee.
g1 BB/CB/PB exonereted ‘

&l 1 SDT Released to: _
HEMANDING ORDERS:

2 F\emanded to County Jaﬂ»Barfeet%Ww L e s
=4[] Hemended o' Serve Time.

= ] JAIL ORDERS:

L] Be imprisoned ith CTS
OprPus. days in lieu of fine In 1 Go.Jall [ State Prison
S| See Add'l Page for State Prlson Sent. EI County Prison Sent.

1 Credit for Time Served .- hrs/days/ months
O Sentence o commence : ‘

| Serve conhsecutive/ concurrent wuth

DEFENDANT STATUS:

1 OR D88 0B 0Ps O NTA/ A Gontinued [J ROP [ O
] SQamh parsan,/ property / remdence O TestAlcoI'_lol/ Drugs

hrs ! days l months /i

¥ (| Ordered Released [ On own OR [0 Conditional Sl [ 1 Atterd Counsehngm IAA __ © xWeek ‘
€8 1 o bo transported by Prob. Ofer./ Program Rep. : B8 [ Bring proof at next court date, ThGounseling to be- approved by Probatfon.
Tk ertn‘y the foregomg copy o nt’ dereWove date by the above nahqed Judge - - ““'m - .
'CLERK OFTHE COURT e? ' ', DEPUTY o ' \
TnTHl: QH!:I:II:E Tha fakanninn La‘-hﬂafl NP, J [T PUpayu Ny " Syl SRR vTY AU S | J SRR TRY S T Sy T R Rr JUNPT SUTP I N PP APty MQ"'ﬂrt..




SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE DE(Q&LP&NA!'C%QIA%@%L@ ent CQQCKET, MINUTE AND COMMITMENT SHEET

| BAMANTEGD | DELO BIBLLG " CRTR1BOOEZE1& -

AYTON LEE ' _ o 11.:00aM
DIV, ..o , S o ' o

. 001 FGROOS(E) 002 AEL17ST 003 GCRIHHO(C)
004 PCIROR.4M 005 PCLEOZ.4MR 006 SEL407M/F .
JUpGEMARA, J HENT - CT RPTR _ BOOKING FEE $154.48 CLERK _\

ARRAIGNMENT:

) Answers true name as charged

APPEAHANCES

| Dot appears ‘[ In ousto y D not app armg
|th * Pub. Det.
O Depu Al

[ Députy Probation Ofﬁcer
O Interpreter sworn, L
o

g [ Stip. to:Pro-Tem Judge
" ORDERED CONTINUED TO:

> #l REFERRALS ORDERED:

' Referred fo: PUBLIC DEFENDEH
Referred To: PROBATION
D Pre Plea [ Bail Study [J O.R. Report
8 - [] R&s [ Supplemental

'_ O Pub, Def Contlict F]ed Appomted

(.

o o

e [ \Waives reading of Compl / Info / Dec E

¥ [ Handed copy of Comnpl / Info / Dec  $¢

[0 Handed copy of Discovery -

0O Defendant Duly Arraigiied -
O Waives FormalArralgnment

=_for booking

For-‘ _ ) ‘ Dept. .

E8 1 Motion to/ for :
e ] Argued& Submltted {1 Submitted Without argument
8 Granted [ Denled ad Taken Under Submlssmn 2
BN [ Grounds: ‘ -
o [ Com {aint amended: on its facs to add CT#
d - aviolation of sectlon o
3 Count # SN Reduced to . 1176
(1 Cornplaint amended on its face to correct count# :
- to aviolation of ..
#a1[ | Protective Ordet signéd / filed l served in open oourt l to remain
8 ineffect to

l:] Coples to DA : : 6 O Crt Ack +__‘Hpt
Cont Partysl Court’s Motlon 871 LDFM: '

& [ Prior Conv./ENH
[ Admitted [J. Denied .

WAIVEHS I PLEAS
O Def t wanves Constitutional Ftights

WARRANT ORDERS: )
&) Bench / Arrest Warrant to lssue -

4[] Pleads Guilty, CT # 1 Constitutional Rights and Plea Form Filed Bail Set at §
[J Pleads No' Contest, CT # TJ Defendant waives time for sentencing § L NoNTA/OR Helease LInTs
S Fleacs o G‘”'c:t?’ DCT # - D) Couirt Finds / Cou Stip: Factual Basis 01 Recalled ' Ey
| LUy A valved ] Demande 1 Cou/Peo Stat'e Reason for Plea on Record L1 Hold Until

O Time forTnal [ PX Cwvd [ Nat Wy ] Cont

i1 Deft req s permlssmn o w/d Plea of | M Held Warrant Issued

Y grante susp'd for mos
AP l :
gL 1 Clvil Assessment Ordered $300 00

0 mplamt/ CT#

ia{el:T.Nulel i Nel oot ioBl (] Formal- [ Informal [ See Probation Order

i1 Frobation Reinstated / Modtfied: Original terms in full force and
effect except gs follows,
O Sentenced to

O Sent to State Prison, Executlon of Sent. Susp. .

[ Probation Revoked: Defendant found in wolatlon of probatlon

O Probation terminated
Diversion termmatedfalled -

O Crimilnal Proceedingd-Relnstafed / DISI‘ﬂISSEd

[J Probation Extended to

[ Proceedings Susp
L] DefAccepts Prob. / Reinstatement

{m] Case transfered to L. : ‘ purs. to 1203. oPC
O Defendant given nghts to Revocation Hearing: Admits / Denies allegations. -
FINE / REFERRAL ORDERS: '

 Tatal Flne (inc P/A, Appl. Rest. & Ct Fees) $ F’LUS
l:l A/H FEE' $35 o0 OO Other ‘

DUE : D PMTS § PER MO BEG
REF TO TFlAFF_lC -SC_HOOL $ BY

O POC shown DismCT#____Fee$___. Due_
O POConCT # Due '

O Fine / Jail Susp on CT#
[ Pay Atty Fees (1 Misd [ Felony O Walved
O Civil Assmt owed 7 $300 [] Reduced to $

]+ Fees

JAIL ORDERS:

21 Be imprisoned hrs / days ! months / yr.with CTS
OPFus_ _____daysinlisuoffinein ] Co.Jall I3 State Prison
l:] See Add'l| Page for State Pnson Sent El County Prison Sent. -

§[] Credit for Time Served - - ' hrs/days! months
B Sentence to commence :
81 Serve consecutive / concurrent with

DEFENDANT STATUS:

O or O BB [] cB [0.PB ‘[ NTA/ 1A Cohtinued [ ROP [0 CTA
k(1 Search perscn / property / residence ] TestAlcohal / Drugsﬂb
[0 Attend Counseling / NAJAA .. xWeek _
8( ] Ering proof at next court date. [ Counsellngtobe appre. By Probation.

A-.I e foregomg copy of Judgment Vé\\kn\l eﬂﬁc;v\e date by the above named Judge
CLEHKOFTHE COURT BY fj R DEPUTY

TOTHE SHERIFE: The foreaning carifiad corv df Jiudament in the ahave ehtitlad artinn is uoiir antharib for tha avact dian tharant (PO

BAIL ORDERS: §
BB / CB /PR forfeited
i1 BB/CB/PB forfelture st aside and reinstated / exonetated
| O-Upon prt. of $.. i for re-assumption fee.
O BB/CB/PB sxonerated - '
{1 SDT Released o,

REMANDING ORDERS:

{1 Remanded to County Jail Baul set$
O Rerhanded:to.Serve Time '

i L1 Ordered Released [J On own OR [ Conditional -
&l (1. ™ be transported- by Prob, Ofer. / Rrogram Rep. 1




SUPEH]OR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALPgWALC%PNﬁt&?gag] ent G DOCKET MINUTE AND COMMITMENT SHEET B

| | . ) o B L
LEVITT ~ DPIO  3/1R/14 CRTR130022Z10.
NIEL ALLEM E A . Lis QQQM
DIV o : : . - L
U ool FGEODE ( EH - Q0Z ARL175% O0R GCERISSO(C)
Q04 F’Cl Z20Z2.4M 002 PC1E202.4MR - 004 BRLI4OTM/F _ \ W#}
CLERK_

JUDG@ MARA, J KENT - ¢t meTR _ ____ BOOKING FEE $154.48
I APPEARANCES . Bl - § ARRAIGNMENT: - |l REFERRALS ORDERED:

De not appearing .j .~ Referred to:PUBLIC DEFENDER
ﬁ\mﬂ. <l Referred To: PROBATION
{1 Deputy Probation Officer

O Interpreter sworrn L:

B8] Answers trug name as charged

o (] Waives reading of Compl / Info / Dec &
[ Handed copy of Compl / Info / Dec &8

[J Handed copy-of Discovery

[0 Defendant Duly Arraigned

O Pre-Plea [0 Bail Study [ O.R. Report
® [ 1R&S [ suppiefental
g1 Pub. Def. Conflict Filed; Appointed

kL[] Stip. to Pro Tem Judge 7 Waives FormalArralgnment ) = for booking
ORDERED CONTINUED TO: ' MOTIONSIAMENDMENTS / OHDERS
Date ' #1 Motion to/ for : :

] — [ Argued & Subrnitted [ Submltted without argument

=B ' D Granted [ Denied [ Taken Under Submlssmn ’

: - - [ Grounds: _ -'

(] : 3 E] Comf:lamt amended on its face to add CT #

O a vialation of section

¥ Count # : __Reduced 10 e - [O17b
7 [ 1 Complaint amended on its face to corract count # - Sl :
L 1o a violation of _
8] Protective Order srgned Hiled / served in open colirt / to' remain
5 in effect to_

i1 Copies to DA _ s CrtAck " mpt
Cont Party""s',/ Cou"r_t’s Motion 87 LDFM: :

WARRANT ORDERS: ¥
[ 1 Bench / Arrest Warrant to lssue

WAIVERS / PLEAS: )
4[] Def't waives Constitutional Rights

O Prior Conv./ ENH
O Admitted [J Denied

jL| Pleads Guilty, CT #_ O Constitutional Rights and Plea Form Filed Bail Set at § :
L] Pleads No Contest, CT #._- [0 Defendant waives time for sentencing L No NTA/OR Release [INTS
:. ‘Tleaplrs T‘?\} G”gt)(DCT ¥ aed [ Court Finds / Cou Stip: Factual Basis d Recalled.
j — Uy ianed/ Semance [l Cou/ Peo State Reason for Plea on Record U Hold Until

t.
(1 Time for Trial C1PX I Wvd CINot Wvd [] Con [0 DIV granted, CT#

¥ [ Def't req’s permissiontow/d Pleaof -~ -~ — suspd for- -mos
e qp M . - - P P@@@omp}aimlﬂ L

L] Sent to State Prison, Executlon of Sent, Susp. :

[0 Probation Revoked: Defendant found in wolaﬂon of probatron
[ Probation terminated
I’ Diversion terminateqf passed? falled

[J Criminal Proceedings Rems’tated / D:smlssed
L'.] Probation Extended to

5[ 1 Held Warrant Issued
[ . Civil Assessment Ordered $300.00

%[ Probation Reinstated / Modified: Original terms in full force and
§  effect except as follows;
1 Sentenced to

l:] Case ‘transfered‘fn. S purs.to 1203.9PC
[ Defendant given rights to Revocation Hearing: Admits / Denies allegatioris.
FINE / REFERRAL ORDERS: O POC shown Dism CT# Fee $ - Due

8 Total Fine.(Ing P/A, Apfl. Rest. & Ct Fees) $ PLUS o POCon CT # Due.

] A/RFEE $35.00 [ Other: . [d Fina / Jail SuspDon CT# = .
g g . OO Pay Atty Fees [ Misd Felony 01 Waived
qIDUE___  [IPMTSS______ PERMOBEG B[} Civil Assmt owed [ $300 O Reducedto $
: El HEF TO TFIAFF]C SCHOOL 3 : BY : ]

[J+ Fees

BAIL ORDERS ) ‘ JAIL ORDERS:
8] BB/ CB/ PB forfeited ‘ 100 Be imprisoned “hrs./ days / months / yr.with CTS

; OPus— daysiniieuoffinein (0 Go.Jail [0 State Prison
; 0 BB/ CB/ PB'forfaitura eet asmTe and rernstated / exonerated 7] See Aqd Page for State Prlson Sent. EI County Prison Sent.
[ Uponpmtofs - — for re-assumption fee. 8 (] Credit for Time Served. .. . hrs/ days / months
81 BB/CB/PB exonerated . e

: % 1 Sentence to commence
g8 (] SOT Released to;

_ #31 Serve consecutive/ concurrent with
.. ll REMANDING ORDERS: ' o "] DEFENDANT STATUS:
@88 (| Remanded to CountyJatl Bail set $ OorOes OcaOre [ NTA/ LTA Continued O RoP O O
§01 Remanded to Serve Time ] Search person / property / residence [ TestAlcohol / Drugs

B3 [ Ordered:Released ] On own OR O Conditional 201 Atiend Counseling/ NA/AA . xWeek
g . To be transported by Prpb Ofer. { Program Rep. O Bring proof at next court date. [] Counsellng to be approved by Probation.

Wﬁr}%am\m date by thé above named Judge.
: S : ___, DEPUTY

P A r\L }'-l:.-..-l [PRSENGRPA I NP YNSRI 3 Y PP U Sy Y PR [T Sy S R I S 5

: e t|fy the fDregomg copy of 4
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BOOKING FEE $154.48 8 CLERF

JUDGE.’ MARA

CT RPTR

fl APPEARANCES:

ARRAIGNMENT:

g8 [ 1 Answers true name as charged

REFERRALS ORDERED:

Referred to: PUBLIC DEFENDER
Referred To: PROBATION

§C
jo_

881 Deft.ap ] Incusto Det. not appearjng 5
BS o With /éy Ay} Pub. Def. 41_0&5_\41_“6;__ -
8 [] Depu Aty i
k@ [ | Deputy Probation Officer

&1 Interpreter sworn '_ L

O stip.to Pro-'lém Judge

4[] Waives reading of Compl/ Info / Dec §
A [ | Handed copy of Compl / Info /. Dec
[] Handed copy: of Discovery
O Defendant Duly Artaigned

I:I Pre- Plea [0 Bail.Study £ O.R.Report
: O rR&s O Supplemental
: |:| Pub Def. Conflict Filed; Appomted

O Heport to for bocking

ORDERED CONTINUED TOQ:

For Dept.

[I Coples 1o DA 6 [0 CrtAck

: Rpt
’ l:| Cont Partys/ Court’s Motton 8 O LDFM:

O] Walves Formal Arraignment

MOTIONS / AMENDMENTS / OFIDEFIS:

B8 [ Motion to/ for i

8] Argued & Submitted [ Submltted without argument ‘

O Granted [0 Denied. EI Taken Under SmelSSiUn o

y . [J Grounds: . o
m ComP[amt amended on its face to add CT #
a violation of section
ge 1 Count#_ Heduced o
L1 Comp!amt amended on its face to- correct count #
f  to a violation of :
8 ] Protective Order signed / filed / served in open court /to remain -
- ineffect fo____

7 17b

WAIVERS [ PLEAS: |

[0 Def't waives Constntutlonal thhts

O Pleads Gmlty CT #

O Pleads No Contest, CT_#

ZW (] Pleads Not Guilly, CT. #
2l [ Jury Tal Waived / Demanded .

O Time for Trial O3 PX [T Wud [ Not Wvd IZ| Cont. ’
7 El Deft reqs permlsswn o w/id Plea of

- Prior Gonv./ ENH
' [7-Admitted 1 Denied .
[J Constitutional Rights and Plea Form Filed
(] Defendant walives time for sentencing
(] Court Finds / Cou Stip: Factual Basis
[J Cou/Pao Stats Reason for Plea on Record.
[ DtV granted, CT# |

T PGS AgTRS

WARRANT ORDERS: [i§

[0 Benich / Arrest Warrant to Issue
Bail Setat §.
O No NTA/OR Ftelease ONTS
gL Recalled

10 Hold Until
O Held Warrant Issued
5 . ClVII Assessment Ordered $300.00 '

mas

susp'd for
mplaint/ CT #_ [ _

2| Probation Reinstated / Modified: Original terms in full force and
* effect except as follows;

=Ly {olRecll S CHY [ 1 Formal [ Informal [ See Frobation Order i

[] Sent to State Prison, Execution of Sent. Susp..
(1 Probation Revoked: Defendant found in 'violation of probat:on
4[] Probation terminated

€11 Sentenced to

[ Diversion termmate@/ failed -~ o
0] Criminal Proceedings Renstated / D1sm1ssed

[J Case transfered to_-

|:| Dejendant given nghts o F{evccatlon Hearlng Admits / Denies allegations.,

purs.to, 1203.9PC

B Probation Extended to
[0 Proceedings Susp .
3 EI Def Accepts Prob./ Relnstatement

T J] FINE / REFERRAL ORDERS: [§ '
j Total Fine' (IncP/A, Appl. Rest, & Ct Fees) $

3 EI POG shown Dism CT# Due
O POConCT # .Due

O Fine f Jail Susp on CT#

Fee §

PLUS
[T A/R FEE '$35 00 |:| Other:
7 DUE [ PMTS $_ PER MO BEG

BY.

87 Pay Atty Fees (I Misd [ Felony [ Waived
(1 Civil Assmt owed [1$300 [ Reduced to $

[J+ Fees

: I:I REF TO TFIAFF[C SCHOOL $

j BAIL ORDERS:
0 BB/ CB/ PB forfeitad _
[ BB/ CB / PB forfeiture sei-aside and reinstated / exonerated
- 3 |:I Upon pmit, of$ for re-assumption fee.
FiC18B/CB/ PB exonerated o

B[] SDT Released to:

JAIL ORDERS: ,
(] Be.imprisoned hrs / days / months / yr. with CTS
- [ PIUS ceneneee— days in liew of fine In D Co.Jail [0 State Prison
[ See Add'l Page for State Prison'Sent. [] County Prison Sent.

81 Credit for Time Served hrs / days / months
[0 Sentence to comimence
31 Serve consecutive / concurrent with

: REMANDING ORDERS:
1] Remanded to Gounty Jail Bail sat $

DEFENDANT STATUS:

2% (1 Remanded to-Serve Timie o
B [ | Ordéred Réleased [ On own OR {1 Conditional

il [ ™ be transporied.by Prob. Ofer./ Progiam Rep.

O or O BB 0OcB 0P 0N/ LIA Continued I ROP T OTA

[ Search person / property / residence [] TestAlcohot / Drugs

¥ Attend Counseling / NA / AA xWeek

[ Bring proof at next court date. [] Couhseling to be appraved by Probation,

TATUE QUEBIEE. Tha farmnnine anvkfind bomis A8 Lo nnt i3

! cert|fy the foregomg copy of Judgment rerrgeéi\(&te% ﬁ eid/ate by the above |
CLERK OFTHE COURT BY __
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